employment is over two (2) years duration, such employee shall be entitled to a pro-rata vacation 

pay based eighty-three percent (83%) of an eight (8)hour straight time day per month. If 

employment is over twenty-five (25) years duration, such employee shall be entitled to a pro-rata 

vacation pay based on two hundred and eight percent (208%) of an eight (8) hour straight time day 

per month. 

If employment is over five (5) years duration, such employee shall be entitled to a 

pro-rata vacation pay based on one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of an eight (8) hour 

stra ight time day per month. If employment is over ten (10) years duration, such employee shall 

be entitled to a pro-rata vacation pay based on one hundred sixty-seven percent (167%) of an 

eight (8) hour straight time day per month. 

(f) The Company agrees to grant paid vacation to at least three (3) employees (two on day 

shift and one on night shift) each week throughout the year if bid by such employees in the 

appropriate manner according to the established vacation selection procedure where staffing

[...]

(a) For full-time employees, the work week shall consist of five (5) consecutive days of 

eight (8) hours each, with part-time employees scheduled up to twenty-eight (28) hours a week, and 

where schedules may vary based on business needs and availability. A part-time employee with 

fewer than one hundred twelve (112) regularly scheduled hours per month will not be entitled to fringe 

benefits. Part-time employees who work for the Company one hundred twelve (112) or more regularly 

scheduled hours per month shall accrue seniority and be entitled to vacations, holidays, jury duty, 

hospital leave, and sick leave on a pro-rata basis and shall be covered under the provisions of Health 

and Welfare as described in Article 3, Section 3.4, of this Agreement.